（NJZ-FEL-C Series）
Hazardous Location LED Luminaire
Born for Industrial Safety
DefenderTM
2020-02-10 V1.0 EN
ENLARGE ENGINEERING CO,.LTD
Hazardous Loca�on LED Luminaire
NJZ-FEL-C Series

1= OSRAM OSLON SQUARE M2
LED MANUFACTURER
Ordering Information and Mounting Accessories
FEL-C
Brand
NJZ V04 RN 25
LED
Manufacturer
1
Lens
T
Accessories
26100 XX
Hazardous Location LED LuminaireDefenderTM
LENS
T=Transparent glass
D=Diffuse glass
NJZ
BRAND
*: Suffix not within nomenclature as per Certification, for marketing purpose only
Mount
Type
P
*
Color
GR
MOUNT TYPE
P=NPT 3/4 pendant mount
U=NPT 3/4 pendant+U-bracket
COLOR OF FINISH
GR=Gray
BL=Black
WT=White
BZ=Bronze
SP02=10kv Surge Protector 347~480V
ENLARGE ENGINEERING CO,.LTD
Hazardous Location LED LuminaireDefenderTM
SP01/SP02
10KV Surge Protector
WG01
Stainless Steel
Wire guard
SC01
Stainless Steel
Safety Cable kit
LS05
Glare Shield
Stainless Steel SUS304
UB01
Ceiling/Wall Type
Stainless steel U-Bracket
SN01
Pole Type
Stanchion
UB03
Anti-vibration
U-bracket
UB04
360Deg rotation
U-bracket
*
ENLARGE ENGINEERING CO,.LTD
Hazardous Location LED LuminaireDefenderTM
Class I locations are those in which inflammable gases or vapors are or may be present in sufficient quantities to
produce explosive or flammable mixtures.
CLASS I, DIVISION 1
Class I, Division 1 locations are where hazardous atmosphere may be present during normal operations. It may be
present continuously, intermittently, periodically or during normal repair or maintenance operations, or those areas
where a breakdown in processing equipment releases hazardous vapors with the simultaneous failure of electrical
equipment.
CLASS I, DIVISION 2
Class I, Division 2 locations are those in which volatile flammable liquids or gases are handled, processed or used.
Normally they will be confined within closed containers or in closed systems from which they can escape only in the